under CTH 58062000 instead of correct classification under CTH 58063200 

and wrongly claimed the benefit of Sr. No. 145 of Notification No. 82/2017-

Customs dated 27.10.2017 to evade higher BCD under the said CTH, which 

has  resulted  into  short  payment  of  Customs  duty  amounting  to  Rs. 

10,82,079/-  (Rupees  Ten  Lakh  Eighty-Two  Thousand  Seventy-Nine 

only) and the same is required to be recovered from the importer under 

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under 

Section 28AA of  the Act.  For  such act  of  omission and commission,  the 

importer has rendered themselves liable to penalty under  Section 112(a)(ii)

[...]

(i) The classification of the goods declared under CTH 58062000 in 

Bills of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-A to this Notice, should 

not be rejected and the said goods should not be classified under 

CTH 58063200;

(ii) The above said goods having assessable value of Rs. 93,68,645/- 

(Rupees Ninety-Three Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred 

Forty-Five only) should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iii) Differential Customs duty of Rs. 10,82,079/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 

Eighty-Two Thousand Seventy-Nine only) in respect of the above 

said goods imported vide Bills of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-

A to this Notice, should not be recovered from them under Section 

28(4)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  along  with  applicable  interest 

under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.